The Zoological Society of Pakistan



PRESIDENT

School of Biological Sciences University of the Punjab New Campus, Lahore.

Tel: 92-42-99230133 Fax: 92-42-92309800 E-Mail: arshaksbs@yahoo.com haider_zspk@yahoo.com Web-site: www.zsp.com.pk

November 25, 2022

Subject: 41st Pakistan Congress of Zoology (International) at University of the Punjab, Lahore from March 16-18, 2023.

Dear Fellows/Participants

The Zoological Society of Pakistan and Congress Organizing Committee, Institute of Zoology, University of the Punjab, Lahore cordially invite the Fellows/participants and all other Scientists interested in various disciplines of Zoological Sciences to take part in the 41st Pakistan Congress of Zoology (International) from March 16-18, 2023.

The participants are requested to submit abstracts of their research papers and poster presentations at email address (arshaksbs@yahoo.com or arshakoori.sbs@pu.edu.pk). The abstracts should include a brief introduction, methods used, main result and conclusion. References and figures should not be included in the Abstracts. Please do not forget including your name (s) and addresses, both email and postal.

Please return the Registration form along with the Registration fee and

abstract by 15 January 2023 to

Prof. Dr. A.R. Shakoori Distinguish National Professor & Professor Emeritus School of Biological Sciences, University of the Punjab, Lahore-54590.

(Prof. Dr. A.R. Shakoori) Aizaz-i-Kamal, Tamgha-i-Imtiaz, ECO Laureate (Distinguished National Professor Professor Emeritus